Evaluates: MAX17672
5V Buck Output Voltage and
1.8V Linear Regulator Output Voltage
MAX17672CEVKIT# Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17672CEVKIT# evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully
assembled and tested circuit board that demonstrates the
performance of the MAX17672C dual-output regulator

TDK www.tdk.com
Taiyo Yuden www.yuden.co.jp/eu/
Component Suppliers Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  8www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17672
5V Buck Output Voltage and
1.8V Linear Regulator Output Voltage
MAX17672CEVKIT# Evaluation Kit
MAX17672C EV System Bill of Materials
No. Designator Quantity
1 C1 1
2 C2 1
3 C4 1
4 C5 1
5 C7 1
6 C9 1
7 JU1, JU2 2
8 L1 1
9 R1 1
10 R2 1
11 R3 1
12 R4 1
13 R6 1
14 R7 1
15 U1 1
16 C10 1
17 L2 1
Shunt Position
Open
TAIYO YUDEN  HMK316B7105KL-T
Integrated Step-down Converter with a Linear
Regulator, MAX17672C
MAXIM MAX17672CATB+
0.1μF, 10%, 100V, X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0603)
0.1μF, 10%, 16V, X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0402) TAIYO YUDEN EMK105B7104KV-F
TAIYO YUDEN HMK107B7104KA-T
10kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, resistor (0402)